## UNOFFICIAL CO

Doc#: 1132729072 Fee: \$40.00

7010 1060 0001 7179 6592

Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 FILED-CV Cook County Recorder of Deeds CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT Date: 11/23/2011 01:58 PM Pg: 1 of 3 RECEIVED 2011 NOV 23 PM 1: 35 IL SECRETARY OF STATE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE UCC FINANCING STATEMENT \_ 11/21/11 09.37FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY DOROTHY BROWN \$20.00 Electronic A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER loptional KNOWN AS: JOHN MORO 16786896 847-414-3239 FS B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) //O TIMOTHY F GEITHNER UNITED STATES DEPT. OF THE TREASURY 1500 FENNSYLVANIA NW WASHINGTON, DC, 20220 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAM! - f. serf only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX WHEATLEY **ARTHUR** P 1c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 50 W WASHINGTON 1d. SEE INSRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION CHICAGO II 60602 **USA** 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATION ID #, if any DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtc name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names NONE 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME JUDICIARY COURTS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 50 W WASHINGTON **CHICAGO** 2d. SEE INSRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION II. 60602 USA 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION ID #, if any JUDICIARY COURTS IL ↓D&B 361736713 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3\* 1.3b) ■ NONE 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX KNOWN AS; MORO KNOWN AS; JOHN 3c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CONT COUNTRY C/O 400 W ONTARIO #1801 CITY OF CHICAGO IL NEAR62654 USA 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: Collateral \$6,000,000.00 USD Six Million United States Dollars Non-Negotiable Chargeback Office Holder Secretary of the Treasury: TIMOTHY F GEITHNER. NOTICE: In accordance with U.S.C. 47 - Property - This is the entry of the Debtor in the Commercial Registry and the following property is hereby registered in the same as public notice of a commercial transaction. ! accept for valuable consideration all related related endorsements front and back in accordance with UCC 3-419, HJR-193, Public Law 73-10, and Public Law "Chap. 48, 48 Stat. 112." This UCC-1/Assignment is in response to a presentment recently served to the Affiant (Order) c/o the Authorized Representative under injury, with payment due date of (August 4 2011). (Please see attached). Principal known as; John Moro is the verified holder of a perfected security interest and the authorized agent for the debtor herein named as JOHN MORO

CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR

BAILEE/BAILOR

SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)
[optional]

SELLER/BUYER

ALL DEBTORS DEBTOR 1 DEBTOR 2

6. This Financing Statement is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUES [ff applicable] 7. (ADDITIONAL FEE]

ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR

1132729072 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

7010 1060 0001 7179 6585

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAR	RECEIVED					
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON REL	IL SECRETARY OF STATE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE					
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			OF.	I 1/2		
18/6/EATI EV	IMIDDEE IN		FIX \$20.00 Electron			mic
10. MISCELLANEOUS LEGAL				1678	2023	F:
UNIT 1801 AND PARKING SPACES P-208 AND PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELECTION OF THE COMMON ELECTION OF THE COMMON ELECTION OF THE COMMON ELECTION OF THE COMMON OF THE CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NOTIME TO TIME, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS  11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LESA	.EMENTS IN 400 WEST NORTH, RANGE 14, EA: DEFINED IN THE DECLA UMBER 09202758, AS A	ONTARIO ST OF THE THIRD RATION OF AMENDED FROM	THE ABOVE	SPACE IS	FOR FILING OFFIC ine names	CE USE ONLY
OR KOVITZ SHIFRIN NESBIT						
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	0,0	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL COD	
750 W LAKE COOK COUNTY RD  1d. SEE INSRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TY	S 350	BUFFALO (	GROVE	n	60080	LICA
ORGANIZATION	PE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	11g. OF	RGANIZATION ID	USA )#, if any
DEBTOR PRO 2. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S of A	FESSIONAL	# IT			3 10217112	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		FIRST NAME	<u> </u>	MIDDLE		SUFFIX
				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
<ol> <li>This FINANCING STATEMENT coverstimber to collateral, or is filled as afixture filing.</li> <li>Description of real estate:</li> </ol>	obecutor as-extracle		nber 1 2011 by i''.n May 13 1952. OURT OF COOK C RTMENT * FIRST D	COULTY, DISTRICT	II I INOIC	e number
		vs.	)		)	0
		JOHN MORO		)	) No. )	11 M1 721751
		As Beneficiary of the	Trust	)	)	
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	e-described real estate	ORDER TO DISCHA	ARGE			
( = = are: good not have a record tiffetest);						
,		Whereas this court i	has knowledge that	under o	ur corporate go	vernments, no
		<u> </u>				vernments, no
		17. Check <u>only</u> if appli	cable and check <u>onl</u>	y one box		
		17. Check <u>only</u> if appli Debtor is a ∫Trust, or <b>√</b> ∫T	cable and check <u>onl</u>	y one box	rty help in trust, or	
		17. Check <u>only</u> if appli Debtor is aTrust, or ✓T 18. Check <u>only</u> if applic	cable and check <u>onl</u> rustee acting with respe cable and check <u>onl</u>	y one box	rty help in trust, or	
		17. Check only if application is a Trust, or √11  18. Check only if application is a TRAN	cable and check <u>onl</u>	y one box	rty help in trust, or	



1132729072 Page: 3 of 3

## 7010 1060 OFFICIAL C

16. Additional collateral description (cont):

16786896

SOME OFFICE

FS

Sovereign can lawfully be tried or convicted of any statutory offense. Whereas this court has knowledge that on the record, by the record and for the record I am a beneficiary of the Trust, and I am appointing you as my Trustee; clerk DOROTHY BROWN, judge ARTHUR P WHEATLY, attorney firm KOVITZ SHFRIN NESBIT, together with all officers of the court. As my Trustee(s), I want you to discharge this matter I am accused of and eliminate the record. For all damages suffered as a result of the ACTIONS of this court and court officers, I direct that the Trust compensate me from the proceeds of the Court; I wish to be compensated for [\$100,000.00] dollars, in redemption. Time is of the essence.

Order to Discharge is granted in favor of JOHN MORO.

Claims against JOHN MORO are discharge and the record eliminated.

Therefore, I look forward to your timely honorable fulfillment of your fiduciary duties. Just as the willful violation of state and federal statutes has value in the public, it follows that commercial dishonor also has great value in the public also.

THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COUK COUNTY ILLINOIS

All Rights Reserved Without Recourse

JOHN MORO Beneficiary of the Trust

PROOF OF SERVICE

John: Moro does hereby certify, verify, state and declare that true, correct, and complete copies of this Order to Discharge has been served this date November

Served via: UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFIED/REGIS : E'KEL MAIL #

to: c/o DOROTHY BROWN CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT RICHARD J DALEY CENTER, ROOM 1001 50 W WASHINGTON **CHICAGO ILLINOIS** 

60602

Jurat

On this day came before me the Affiant known as John Moro to oath and attest and affirm the signature is true, complete, and correct on the foregoing affidavit. John Moro, the undersigned, who is personally known by me or upon proper identification, personally came to fire the subscriber, a notary public in and for said County and State, and Duly Affirmed the truth of the foregoing Affidavit in my presence. The Affiant also acknowle ged the signing thereof to be his/her/their Signing the within Order to Discharge in my presence and for the purpose therein stand

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ANA MARIA OCAMPO Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 15, 2015 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Prepared by: Secured Party Creditor/Beneficiary Middle MPNo. 483778

to entity JOHN MORO/DEBTOR debtor address: 55 WATER STREET NEW YORK, NY 10041